

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.330 of 2023

Smt R.K.Subhasini Devi

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

06.12.2023

Mr.Phungyo Zinkhai, learned Dy.GA for the State respondents seeks two weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Mr.S.Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG for respondent No.4 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.4 and the proposed counter of State respondents.

List this case on 29.01.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit